

# Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

#### **Board of Selectmen**

#### Members

Edward J. Cherian, Jr, Chairman Roger W. Sanborn, Member Lorrie J. Carey, Member

Alan H. Hardy *Town Administrator* 

## <u>Town of Boscawen</u> <u>Board of Selectmen – Work session</u>

Notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA 91-A:2 II, that the Board of Selectmen will meet on **Thursday, August 1, 2019 at 6:00 PM** in the Fourth Floor Meeting Room of the Boscawen Municipal Complex, 116 North Main Street, Boscawen.

It is the intention of the Board that these work sessions will be held every two weeks between the regular meetings.

The Fourth Floor Meeting Room is accessible if required.

### **Boscawen Board of Selectmen**